KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION

Resolution 03-04-4

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING CHOICE FOR PARENTS RATHER THAN FUNDING CHOICE FOR PARENTS

WHEREAS, the sustainability, reliability and adequacy of Alaska's funding for public education is of highest concern to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska allocates funding to local and statewide programs

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has over fifty school districts with specific geographic boundaries that must compete for students within their defined boundaries

WHEREAS, effective programs currently exist within the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District for meeting the needs of students/parents preferring a homeschool option

NOW, THEREFORE, The Kenai Peninsula Board of Education resolves to urge the Alaska Legislature:

- To require students to seek educational services within the district in which they reside.
- To provide public educational funding only for students receiving services within the boundaries of their home district.

Adopted by the Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education on this 16th day of February, 2004.

Deborah Germano, President School Board

Attest:

2. Jachick

Sally Tachick Notary Public My Commission Expires 07/25/05

